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Registered Voters 
Ballots Cast 

Polls 
Polls Reported 

Spoiled Ballots 
Declined Ballots 

Voter Turnout 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

18,589 
5,159 

13 
13 

38 
27 

27.75% 

Official Results 
City of Windsor 
October 5, 2020 

Municipal By-Election 2020 

 

COUNCILLOR WARD 7 (elect 1)  
Number of Polls   13 
Polls Reporting   13 
Ballots Counted   5,156 
Total Votes   5,156 
Jeewen GILL   1,015 19.69% 

Angelo MARIGNANI   879 17.05% 

Greg LEMAY   781 15.15% 

Barbara HOLLAND   426 8.26% 

Michael MALOTT   404 7.84% 

Igor DZAIC   396 7.68% 

Michelle GAJEWSKI   378 7.33% 

Thérèse PAPINEAU   311 6.03% 

Farah EL-HAJJ   266 5.16% 

Albert SABA   189 3.67% 

Howard WEEKS   78 1.51% 

Ernie LAMONT   33 0.64% 

 


