Date: 10/7/2020 10:46:45 AM Report EL 220 Page: 1 of 1



Official Results City of Windsor October 5, 2020 Municipal By-Election 2020

Registered Voters	18,589
Ballots Cast	5,159
Polls	13
Polls Reported	13
Spoiled Ballots	38
Declined Ballots	27
Voter Turnout	27.75%

COUNCILLOR WARD 7 (elect 1)		
Number of Polls	13	
Polls Reporting	13	
Ballots Counted	5,156	
Total Votes	5,156	
Jeewen GILL	1,015	19.69%
Angelo MARIGNANI	879	17.05%
Greg LEMAY	781	15.15%
Barbara HOLLAND	426	8.26%
Michael MALOTT	404	7.84%
Igor DZAIC	396	7.68%
Michelle GAJEWSKI	378	7.33%
Thérèse PAPINEAU	311	6.03%
Farah EL-HAJJ	266	5.16%
Albert SABA	189	3.67%
Howard WEEKS	78	1.51%
Ernie LAMONT	33	0.64%